Jason Davis is vice president of Alabama Power's Southeast Division, where he is responsible for company operations in Southeast Alabama, based in Eufaula. The Southeast Division comprises all or part of 14 counties in the southeast area of the state.

Davis previously worked as Alabama Power's director of Legislative Affairs and Policy, where

he was responsible for monitoring state legislation and its possible impact on Alabama Power customers and employees.

With 30 years of experience in the electric utility industry, Davis has held managerial positions in residential, commercial, and industrial marketing with responsibilities including electric end-use sales, rate analysis, and customer service. He has also served as the Prattville Business Office Manager where he directed the daily operations of customer accounting and service reliability.

Davis serves on various boards to assist in economic development, education, and job creation and retention throughout the state.

He received a Bachelor of Science degree from Auburn University in Business Administration and a Master of Business Administration degree from the University of Alabama at Birmingham.

Davis and his wife Jennifer are the proud parents of two children.



Jason Davis
Vice President of
Southeast Division
Alabama Power

